TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
College-Wide Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2010 Fall 2009 Change

Category Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
HEADCOUNT 31,308 30,447 861 2.8%
FTES 19,353 18,512 841 4.5%
Avg Full-Time Load 135 135

Avg Part-Time Load 6.5 6.2

Full-Time 12,376 40% 12,101 40% 275 2.3%
Part-Time 18,932 60% 18,346 60% 586 3.2%
New 5,568 18% 6,481 21% -913 -14.1%
Returning 23,088 74% 20,901 69% 2,187 10.5%
Transfer 2,652 8% 3,065 10% -413 -13.5%
College-Transfer 14,714 47% 14,450 47% 264 1.8%
Occupational/Technical 13,297 42% 12,086 40% 1,211 10.0%
Unclassified 3,297 11% 3,911 13% -614 -15.7%
Male 12,430 40% 11,890 39% 540 4.5%
Female 18,878 60% 18,557 61% 321 1.7%
White 16,588 53% 16,184 53% 404 2.5%
African-American 10,597 34% 10,145 33% 452 4.5%
Other 4,123 13% 4,118 14% 5 0.1%
On-Campus 25,712 82% 24,457 80% 1,255 5.1%
Off-Campus 5,596 18% 5,990 20% -394 -6.6%
Day 24,286 78% 23,165 76% 1,121 4.8%
Evening 3,341 11% 3,577 12% -236 -6.6%
Online Only 3,681 12% 3,705 12% -24 -0.6%
In-State 27,357 87% 26,664 88% 693 2.6%
Out-of-State 3,951 13% 3,783 12% 168 4.4%
Recent local high school grads 2,409 8% 2,578 8%

18-21 years 11,247 36% 11,503 38% -256 -2.2%
22-29 years 10,167 32% 9,716 32% 451 4.6%
30-34 years 3,430 11% 3,089 10% 341 11.0%
35+ 6,464 21% 6,139 20% 325 5.3%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 02/09/11



Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2010 Fall 2009 Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
9,026 8,942 84 0.9%
3,841 3,781 60 1.6%
3,856 43% 3,794 42% 62 1.6%
5,170 57% 5,148 58% 22 0.4%
1,519 17% 1,810 20% -291 -16.1%
6,824 76% 6,262 70% 562 9.0%
683 8% 870 10% -187 -21.5%
4,075 45% 4,040 45% 35 0.9%
3,986 44% 3,725 42% 261 7.0%
965 11% 1,177 13% -212 -18.0%
3,498 39% 3,337 37% 161 4.8%
5,528 61% 5,605 63% -77 -1.4%
5,277 58% 5,181 58% 96 1.9%
2,818 31% 2,765 31% 53 1.9%
931 10% 996 11% -65 -6.5%
5,375 60% 5,287 59% 88 1.7%
3,651 40% 3,655 41% -4 -0.1%
6,335 70% 6,144 69% 191 3.1%
1,042 12% 1,082 12% -40 -3.7%
1,649 18% 1,716 19% -67 -3.9%
7,933 88% 7,932 89% 1 0.0%
1,093 12% 1,010 11% 83 8.2%
3,243 36% 3,440 38% -197 -5.7%
2,808 31% 2,671 30% 137 5.1%
1,028 11% 938 10% 90 9.6%
1,947 22% 1,893 21% 54 2.9%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 02/09/11



Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer

Occupational/Technical

Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2010

Enrollment Distribution

Fall 2009

Enrollment Distribution

8,385
3,618
3,559 42%
4,826 58%
1,070 13%
6,486 7%
829 10%
4,289 51%
3,489 42%
607 7%
2,664 32%
5,721 68%
3,461 41%
4,018 48%
906 11%
5,255 63%
3,130 37%
5,800 69%
826 10%
1,759 21%
7,284 87%
1,101 13%
2,337 28%
3,215 38%
1,129 13%
1,704 20%

7,998
3,503
3,474 43%
4,524 57%
1,324 17%
5,752 2%
922 12%
4,036 50%
3,267 41%
695 9%
2,399 30%
5,599 70%
3,256 41%
3,855 48%
887 11%
5,069 63%
2,929 37%
5,439 68%
889 11%
1,670 21%
6,922 87%
1,076 13%
2,378 30%
3,035 38%
1,005 13%
1,580 20%

Change
Enrollment Rate
387 4.8%
115 3.3%
85 2.4%
302 6.7%
-254 -19.2%
734 12.8%
-93 -10.1%
253 6.3%
222 6.8%
-88 -12.7%
265 11.0%
122 2.2%
205 6.3%
163 4.2%
19 2.1%
186 3.7%
201 6.9%
361 6.6%
-63 -7.1%
89 5.3%
362 5.2%
25 2.3%
-41 -1.7%
180 5.9%
124 12.3%
124 7.8%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 02/09/11



Cateqgory

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Change

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

Fall End-of-Term Student Enroliment
Fall 2010 Fall 2009
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
7,408 6,271 1,137
3,623 2,929 694
3,316 45% 2,747 44% 569
4,092 55% 3,524 56% 568
1,306 18% 1,208 19% 98
5,504 74% 4,446 71% 1,058
598 8% 617 10% -19
2,888 39% 2,525 40% 363
3,829 52% 3,083 49% 746
691 9% 663 11% 28
2,814 38% 2,374 38% 440
4,594 62% 3,897 62% 697
3,433 46% 3,055 49% 378
3,292 44% 2,592 41% 700
683 9% 624 10% 59
5,180 70% 4,118 66% 1,062
2,228 30% 2,153 34% 75
5,800 78% 4,846 77% 954
857 12% 721 11% 136
751 10% 704 11% 47
6,630 89% 5,610 89% 1,020
778 11% 661 11% 117
2,558 35% 2,224 35% 334
2,446 33% 2,072 33% 374
838 11% 694 11% 144
1,566 21% 1,281 20% 285

Rate

18.1%
23.7%

20.7%
16.1%

8.1%
23.8%
-3.1%

14.4%
24.2%
4.2%

18.5%
17.9%

12.4%
27.0%
9.5%

25.8%
3.5%

19.7%
18.9%
6.7%

18.2%
17.7%

15.0%
18.1%
20.7%
22.2%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 02/09/11



Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Change

Fall 2010 Fall 2009

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
15,760 15,719 41
8,271 8,299 -28
6,778 43% 6,831 43% -53
8,982 57% 8,888 57% 94
2,597 16% 3,215 20% -618
11,884 75% 11,012 70% 872
1,279 8% 1,492 9% -213
8,073 51% 8,083 51% -10
6,318 40% 5,866 37% 452
1,369 9% 1,770 11% -401
6,478 41% 6,450 41% 28
9,282 59% 9,269 59% 13
9,162 58% 9,076 58% 86
3,838 24% 3,912 25% -74
2,760 18% 2,731 17% 29
12,870 82% 12,694 81% 176
2,890 18% 3,025 19% -135
12,628 80% 12,357 79% 271
1,632 10% 1,860 12% -228
1,500 10% 1,502 10% -2
13,515 86% 13,546 86% -31
2,245 14% 2,173 14% 72
5,688 36% 6,017 38% -329
5,269 33% 5,133 33% 136
1,736 11% 1,568 10% 168
3,067 19% 3,001 19% 66

0.3%
-0.3%

-0.8%
1.1%

-19.2%
7.9%
-14.3%

-0.1%
7.7%
-22.7%

0.4%
0.1%

0.9%
-1.9%
1.1%

1.4%
-4.5%

2.2%
-12.3%
-0.1%

-0.2%
3.3%

-5.5%
2.6%
10.7%
2.2%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 02/09/11



	College
	Chesapeake
	Norfolk
	Portsmouth
	Va Beach

