TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Fall 2	2010	Fall 2	2009	Char	nge
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	31,308		30,447		861	2.8%
FTES	19,353		18,512		841	4.5%
Avg Full-Time Load	13.5		13.5			
Avg Part-Time Load	6.5		6.2			
Full-Time	12,376	40%	12,101	40%	275	2.3%
Part-Time	18,932	60%	18,346	60%	586	3.2%
New	5,568	18%	6,481	21%	-913	-14.1%
Returning	23,088	74%	20,901	69%	2,187	10.5%
Transfer	2,652	8%	3,065	10%	-413	-13.5%
College-Transfer	14,714	47%	14,450	47%	264	1.8%
Occupational/Technical	13,297	42%	12,086	40%	1,211	10.0%
Unclassified	3,297	11%	3,911	13%	-614	-15.7%
Male	12,430	40%	11,890	39%	540	4.5%
Female	18,878	60%	18,557	61%	321	1.7%
White	16,588	53%	16,184	53%	404	2.5%
African-American	10,597	34%	10,145	33%	452	4.5%
Other	4,123	13%	4,118	14%	5	0.1%
On-Campus	25,712	82%	24,457	80%	1,255	5.1%
Off-Campus	5,596	18%	5,990	20%	-394	-6.6%
Day	24,286	78%	23,165	76%	1,121	4.8%
Evening	3,341	11%	3,577	12%	-236	-6.6%
Online Only	3,681	12%	3,705	12%	-24	-0.6%
In-State	27,357	87%	26,664	88%	693	2.6%
Out-of-State	3,951	13%	3,783	12%	168	4.4%
Recent local high school grads	2,409	8%	2,578	8%		
18-21 years	11,247	36%	11,503	38%	-256	-2.2%
22-29 years	10,167	32%	9,716	32%	451	4.6%
30-34 years	3,430	11%	3,089	10%	341	11.0%
35+	6,464	21%	6,139	20%	325	5.3%

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Fall 2	010	Fall 2	2009	Chan	ge
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	9,026		8,942		84	0.9%
FTES	3,841		3,781		60	1.6%
Full-time	3,856	43%	3,794	42%	62	1.6%
Part-time	5,170	57%	5,148	58%	22	0.4%
New	1,519	17%	1,810	20%	-291	-16.1%
Returning	6,824	76%	6,262	70%	562	9.0%
Transfer	683	8%	870	10%	-187	-21.5%
College-Transfer	4,075	45%	4,040	45%	35	0.9%
Occupational/Technical	3,986	44%	3,725	42%	261	7.0%
Unclassified	965	11%	1,177	13%	-212	-18.0%
Male	3,498	39%	3,337	37%	161	4.8%
Female	5,528	61%	5,605	63%	-77	-1.4%
White	5,277	58%	5,181	58%	96	1.9%
African-American	2,818	31%	2,765	31%	53	1.9%
Other	931	10%	996	11%	-65	-6.5%
On-Campus	5,375	60%	5,287	59%	88	1.7%
Off-Campus	3,651	40%	3,655	41%	-4	-0.1%
Day	6,335	70%	6,144	69%	191	3.1%
Evening	1,042	12%	1,082	12%	-40	-3.7%
Online Only	1,649	18%	1,716	19%	-67	-3.9%
In-State	7,933	88%	7,932	89%	1	0.0%
Out-of-State	1,093	12%	1,010	11%	83	8.2%
18-21 years	3,243	36%	3,440	38%	-197	-5.7%
22-29 years	2,808	31%	2,671	30%	137	5.1%
30-34 years	1,028	11%	938	10%	90	9.6%
35+	1,947	22%	1,893	21%	54	2.9%

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Fall 2	010	Fall 2	2009	Chan	ge
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	8,385		7,998		387	4.8%
FTES	3,618		3,503		115	3.3%
Full-time	3,559	42%	3,474	43%	85	2.4%
Part-time	4,826	58%	4,524	57%	302	6.7%
New	1,070	13%	1,324	17%	-254	-19.2%
Returning	6,486	77%	5,752	72%	734	12.8%
Transfer	829	10%	922	12%	-93	-10.1%
College-Transfer	4,289	51%	4,036	50%	253	6.3%
Occupational/Technical	3,489	42%	3,267	41%	222	6.8%
Unclassified	607	7%	695	9%	-88	-12.7%
Male	2,664	32%	2,399	30%	265	11.0%
Female	5,721	68%	5,599	70%	122	2.2%
White	3,461	41%	3,256	41%	205	6.3%
African-American	4,018	48%	3,855	48%	163	4.2%
Other	906	11%	887	11%	19	2.1%
On-Campus	5,255	63%	5,069	63%	186	3.7%
Off-Campus	3,130	37%	2,929	37%	201	6.9%
Day	5,800	69%	5,439	68%	361	6.6%
Evening	826	10%	889	11%	-63	-7.1%
Online Only	1,759	21%	1,670	21%	89	5.3%
In-State	7,284	87%	6,922	87%	362	5.2%
Out-of-State	1,101	13%	1,076	13%	25	2.3%
18-21 years	2,337	28%	2,378	30%	-41	-1.7%
22-29 years	3,215	38%	3,035	38%	180	5.9%
30-34 years	1,129	13%	1,005	13%	124	12.3%
35+	1,704	20%	1,580	20%	124	7.8%

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Fall 2010		Fall 2009		Change	
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	Rate
HEADCOUNT	7,408		6,271		1,137	18.1%
FTES	3,623		2,929		694	23.7%
Full-time	3,316	45%	2,747	44%	569	20.7%
Part-time	4,092	55%	3,524	56%	568	16.1%
New	1,306	18%	1,208	19%	98	8.1%
Returning	5,504	74%	4,446	71%	1,058	23.8%
Transfer	598	8%	617	10%	-19	-3.1%
College-Transfer	2,888	39%	2,525	40%	363	14.4%
Occupational/Technical	3,829	52%	3,083	49%	746	24.2%
Unclassified	691	9%	663	11%	28	4.2%
Male	2,814	38%	2,374	38%	440	18.5%
Female	4,594	62%	3,897	62%	697	17.9%
White	3,433	46%	3,055	49%	378	12.4%
African-American	3,292	44%	2,592	41%	700	27.0%
Other	683	9%	624	10%	59	9.5%
On-Campus	5,180	70%	4,118	66%	1,062	25.8%
Off-Campus	2,228	30%	2,153	34%	75	3.5%
Day	5,800	78%	4,846	77%	954	19.7%
Evening	857	12%	721	11%	136	18.9%
Online Only	751	10%	704	11%	47	6.7%
In-State	6,630	89%	5,610	89%	1,020	18.2%
Out-of-State	778	11%	661	11%	117	17.7%
18-21 years	2,558	35%	2,224	35%	334	15.0%
22-29 years	2,446	33%	2,072	33%	374	18.1%
30-34 years	838	11%	694	11%	144	20.7%
35+	1,566	21%	1,281	20%	285	22.2%

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Fall 2010		Fall 2	Fall 2009		Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>	
HEADCOUNT	15,760		15,719		41	0.3%	
FTES	8,271		8,299		-28	-0.3%	
Full-time	6,778	43%	6,831	43%	-53	-0.8%	
Part-time	8,982	57%	8,888	57%	94	1.1%	
New	2,597	16%	3,215	20%	-618	-19.2%	
Returning	11,884	75%	11,012	70%	872	7.9%	
Transfer	1,279	8%	1,492	9%	-213	-14.3%	
College-Transfer	8,073	51%	8,083	51%	-10	-0.1%	
Occupational/Technical	6,318	40%	5,866	37%	452	7.7%	
Unclassified	1,369	9%	1,770	11%	-401	-22.7%	
Male	6,478	41%	6,450	41%	28	0.4%	
Female	9,282	59%	9,269	59%	13	0.1%	
White	9,162	58%	9,076	58%	86	0.9%	
African-American	3,838	24%	3,912	25%	-74	-1.9%	
Other	2,760	18%	2,731	17%	29	1.1%	
On-Campus	12,870	82%	12,694	81%	176	1.4%	
Off-Campus	2,890	18%	3,025	19%	-135	-4.5%	
Day	12,628	80%	12,357	79%	271	2.2%	
Evening	1,632	10%	1,860	12%	-228	-12.3%	
Online Only	1,500	10%	1,502	10%	-2	-0.1%	
In-State	13,515	86%	13,546	86%	-31	-0.2%	
Out-of-State	2,245	14%	2,173	14%	72	3.3%	
18-21 years	5,688	36%	6,017	38%	-329	-5.5%	
22-29 years	5,269	33%	5,133	33%	136	2.6%	
30-34 years	1,736	11%	1,568	10%	168	10.7%	
35+	3,067	19%	3,001	19%	66	2.2%	